Form C-104

Rev, 03/2012
VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
[] Conceptual Proposal Final Proposal Date  02/19/13
~ Contract ID 121019-D01 _ Job No. = J5P2160, 2206, 2209 & 2210
County Morgan/Camden - Route’ 5/5¢ -~ - Original Contract Amouit $6,425,514.61
Contractor Magruder Paving LL.C By  Donnie Mantle
Designed By Donnie Mantle : Phone (573) 286-4908

vECcP# 13-09 (to be completed by C.0.) VECP or PDVECP ]

1.

Description of exnstmg requirements and proposed change(s) Advantagestlsadvantages
See Attached
In summary, exchangc use of SP095 for a'wedge course of SPO48 and surface lift of SP125. All

areas will receive the same or more than original plan thickness. All mixes will receive the same PG

grade of AC as shown in the original plans,

Estimate of reduction in construction costs. $64,309.44 total confract reduction, computed

Prediction of any effects the proposed change(s) will have on other department costs, such as
maintenance and operations.
N/A

Anticipated date for submittal of detalled change(s) of items required by Section 104.6 of the
Specifications,

© (date)

Deadline for issuing a change order to obtain maximum cost reduction, noting the effect of

contract completion time or delivery schedule.

(date) (effect)
Dates of any previous or concurrent submission of the same proposal.

_N/A
" (dateandjordates) -



bruckd
Typewritten Text
13-09


Comments; /\)\,uﬁ.jQ Sew (x\lfo\ b\(\ul J'}\SLU‘T W\H\ ﬁ\v') mmmﬁ(\’\'s .I Fﬁzammm}\ quroM\

m Recommended g(a)\tl'e:c;f%.ozzs 07:11:16 -06'00' L’ ’L"‘"{ ( ,)
] Rejection District Engineer \j .~ Date
Recommended _ o o
Comments:
N/A
7 Approval
Recommended '
] Rejection Federal Highway Administration Date
Recommended Required for FHWA Full Oversight Projects
| Comments:

Additional Comments:

Revisions to proposal based on feedback from MoDOT. Magruder Paving LLC is comfortable going
forward with this understanding that these are planned quantities and final quantities will be used to calculate
final savings. Please contact Donnie if there is any other issues,

Portlon BelowThls Lme To Be llled Out b MoDOT“" _

%MWM}, 39013

Submitted By Resident Engineer C Date

Comments:

‘A\(Lw \r‘fk Q\Joi)\{(_/ W }(\b'}b “(\e/‘]‘ (ym\\n‘ﬂé AQ,P‘\”'».S
6\(\&\3 lo NNaYG (v 4\;,@-}\\5 Ve 1+ 50/50 6@L~%

Digitally signed by Duane Kliethermes

DN: cn=Duane Kliethermes, o=Mol B
LUDLAT & |
email=Duane Kliethermes@modot.mo.
Approval

This proposal was reviewed ‘and recommended tor
approval by the pavement engineer (Brett  Trautman).

. Digitally signed by Dennis Brucks
DN: cn=Dennis Brucks, o=Field Office,

RNowd D Q0w i
G-Ni - email=Dennis.Brucks@modot.mo.gov, c=US

Approval ) Date: 2013,03:06.16:47205 -96‘60'
] Rejection State Construction and Materials Engineer . Date

Distribution:  Resident Engincer, Project Manager, Dtstrlct Construction & Materials Englneer, State Construction & Materials Englnecr, FHWA
Value Engmccrmg Administrator — MoDOT, P. Q. Box 270. Jefferson City, MO 65102



bruckd
Typewritten Text
X

bruckd
Typewritten Text
This proposal was reviewed and recommended for
approval by the pavement engineer (Brett Trautman).

bruckd
Typewritten Text
N/A


Contract 1D
" Pestription

SP09S, per ton
SPOA48F PG 64-22, per ton
SP125C PG 64-22, per ton

SPO95, per ton
SPOABF PG 70-22, per ton
'SP125C PG 70-22, per ton

SPO9S, per ton
SPD48F PG 64-22, per ton

SP125C PG 64-22, per ton

SP048, per ton

SP09S, per ton

SP125C PG 64-22, per ton
coldmilling 3"5, sq yd

121018-001

Line #
0040

5001
5002

0220

5003

5004

0500
5006
5007

0870
0860
5008
5009

change In
Unit price  Quantity

$59.62  ~12545.30
$61.71 . 228130
$56,84  10264.00

$65.00  -8373.30
$67.26 1320.00
. $61,98 7216.00

$63.42  -22765.60
$65.51 4138,20
$61.25  18626.40

$64,75  -3039.30
$60.62  -11956,00
$57,84  15469.30

$0.23  114268.00

Cantract Change

Total Save, ModQT
Total Save, Magruder

Use SP048 and SP125

Total Change

-$747,950,79
$140,779.02

$583,405,76

-$544,264.50

$88,783.20°

$447,247.68

-$1,443,794.35
$271,158.99
$1,140,867,00

$196,794.68
-$724,772.72

$894,744.31 .

$26,281.64

-$64,309.44
-$32,154.72

-$32,154.72
-$32,154.72

yeason

Eliminate SPO9S

0.5 Inch wedge

2.25 inches SP125 top course single lift
-$23,766.01 J5P2160 change

Eliminate SP095
0.5 inch wedge .
1,75 Inch SP125 fill (+162,7 ton), 2,25 rest

-$8,233,62 JSP2206 change

Eliminate
0.5 Inch wedge
2.25 Inches $P125 top course single [ift

+$31,768.36 J5P2209 change
Eliminate 5P048
Eliminate SPO95
2,0 Inch SP125 top course, 1.75 inch mill/fl} (+474 ton}

Cold rmll) 0.5 Inches In other areas

-$541,45 J5P2210 change

50% savings




Comments on the Magruder VE Proposal for Jobs
N J5P2160, JSPZZOS, J5P2209, 15P2210

J5P2206: The proposed VE is to replace the two lift section of SP095 with a &” scratch course of
SP048 and 2.25” SP125 plus replace the 1.5” SP095 mill and fill section with a 1.75” SP125 mill and fill
section. This will increase the quantity of asphalt placed on this job, but at a saving. This design
change has been discussed with the pavement engineer and we concur this design change is an equal or
better product. Final VE saving will be adjusted based off final quantities for the milling, SP048 and
SP125 asphalt, and guardrail that is replaced. | recommend approval of the VE on thvs job with the
provision that JSP K still applies, all milled surfaces must be paved back during the same shift. /

J5P2160: The proposed VE is to eliminate the two lifts of SP095 and replacing with a %" scratch

course of SP048 and 2.25" of SP125 plus increase the depth of milling from 1.25” down to 1.5”. This

design change has been discussed with the pavement engineer and we concur this design change is an

equal or better product. 1 recommend approval of the VE on this )ob with the provision that JSP T still
applies, all milled surfaces must be paved back during the same Shlft Also, milling should be to a
wof 1.5" to stay away from the debonded, stripped asphalt layers below. Final VE saving

will be adjusted based off final quantities for the mlllmg, SP048 and SP125 asphait. /

J5P2209: The proposed VE is to replace the two lift section of SP095 with a %” scratch course of
SP048 and 2.25” SP125 plus increase the depth of milling in this section between log mile 195.474 and
198.073 from 1.25” deep to 1.5” deep. The second portion of the project is proposed to replace the two
lift section of SPO95 with a %” scratch course of SPO48 and 2.25” SP125. This design change has been
discussed with the pavement engineer and we concur this design change is an equal or better product.

'Final VE saving will be adjusted based off final quantities for the SP048 and SP125 asphalt. | recommend

approval of the VE on this Jokymth the provision that JSP T still applies, 7l mllied surfaces must be paved S
back during the same shift.

J5P2210: The proposed VE is o replace the 1.5” SP095 mill and fill section between log mile
207.357 and 209.064 with a 1.75” SP125 mill and fill. The second portion of the project is proposed to
replace the two lift section of %” SP048 and 1.5” SP095 with a 1" mill and a 27 SP125 lift. This will’
increase the total quantity of asphalt on this project, but at a savings. This design change has been
discussed with the pavement engineer and we concur this design change is an equal or better product.
The milling must be maintained ata ma}ximum depth of 0.5” to stay away from debonded, stripped
asphalt layers below. | recommend approval of the VE on this job with the provision that JSP T still
applies, all milled surfaces must be paved back during the same shift: /As the concept of the original
design was to minimize the possibilities of reflective bumps at the joints of the existing pavement, the
contractor will still be responsible for providing such a final product, The contractor’s proposal to mill
and place a 2” overlay shall not relieve him of the responsibilify to provide a smooth riding surface as is
required by specification 403.20.2. The contractor should npt be allowed to grind/mill off bumps, but be
required to remove and replace in the event they occur. ‘




Final VE saving will be adjusted based off final quantities for the milling and SP125 asphalt. Also, the VE

‘'savings on this project is extremely small. | recommend that if final quantities change such that there

are no more savings on this VE proposal, or that this proposal actually ends up costing more than the
original design, MODOT not be responsible for those cost that are greater than the original design.
Should the final cost of milling and placing SP125 mix be greater than the original design of placing 72"
scratch course and 1.5” SP095, MODOT would only be responsible to pay up to the cost of the original,
design, the contractor would be fully responsible to pay any remaining difference between his VE
proposal and the original design. .. : . e .




		2013-02-25T07:11:16-0600
	Duane Kliethermes


		2013-03-06T16:47:05-0600
	Dennis Brucks




